

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works  
to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 40 by Representative Pierre

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 2, line 2, after "the" and before "of" delete "fiscal officers" and insert in lieu  
3 thereof "agency head or designee" and after "to the" delete the remainder of the line4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, delete "administration, by October" and insert  
6 "Department of Transportation and Development, public transportation section, by August"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 2, line 5, after "contractors" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "or  
9 that there are no funds or expenditures to report"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 2, line 6, after "the" and before "shall" delete "commissioner of administration" and  
12 insert in lieu thereof "Department of Transportation and Development, public transportation  
13 section,"14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 8, after "programs" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 719 On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "agency head of each state  
20 agency."